



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, Jhanjharpur

Standard Form of Agreement

Agreement No.

17/CMBD/25-26 (MMGSY (Awsesh-Sc))

NAME OF WORK:-

Construction With Maintenance of Work From Package No-
MMGSY (AWSESH-SC)-JHANJHARPUR-235, Name of
Road-Chanka Balat To Naytolya Under MMGSY (Awsesh-
Sc) (Tender ID-141217)

NAME OF AGENCY:-

Satyadev Construction, Prop-Kamal Nath Jha, S/o-
Rajendra Jha, Ward-06, Village-Mangrauni, (North), Po-
Mangrauni, Dist-Madhubani, Bihar, Pin Code-847211,
Email Id-Satyadevfillingstation@gmail.com. (Bid ID-
617515)

Estimated Cost :-

Agreement Value:-

Rs.- 01,87,30,457.00 (Rs. One Crore Eighty Seven Lakh
Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Seven) Only.

Main Work Including All Tax:- 01,73,96,604.00 (One Crore Seventy Three
Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Four) Only.

Maintenance Work Including All Tax:- 13,33,853.00 (Thirteen Lakh Thirty
Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three) Only.

Rate:-

21.86 (Twenty One Decimal Eighty Six Paisa) %
Below From B.O.Q Rate

Date of Start:-

30.06.2025

Date of Completion :-

29.06.2026

Satyadev Construction
Kamal Nath Jha
Proprietor

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Works Division, Jhanjharpur

Performance Security Amount:-

45,95,000/- B.G.

Additional Performance Security Amount:-

For every fine due under fine
Horse and

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Division, Jharkhand
Works Division, Jharkhand

Water & Construction
Kamal Matham
Water & Construction



9632 कमलनाथ जहा सत्यदेव कंस्ट्रक्शंस मधुबनी
बिहार BIHAR
बिहार BIHAR
BA 756991

श्रवण कुमार झा
मुद्रांक विक्रेता, मधुबनी
ला० न०-6/082

Standard Form of Agreement (MMGSY (Awsesh-Sc))

21.86 (Twenty One Decimal Eighty Six Paisa) % Below From B.O.O Rate

Agreement No. 17/CMBD/2025-26

This agreement, made the September 22nd day of 2025 Between Executive Engineer R.W.D (W) Division, Jhanjharpur (Here in After Called "The Employer" of one part, and Satyadev Construction, Prop-Kamal Nath Jha, S/o-Rajendra Jha, Ward-06, Village-Mangrauni, (North), Po-Mangrauni, Dist-Madhubani, Bihar, Pin Code-847211, Email Id-Satyadevfillingstation@gmail.com. (Bid ID-617515) (hereinafter called "contractor" of the other part) Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Construction With Maintenance of Work From Package No-MMGSY (AWSESH-SC)-JHANJHARPUR-235, Name of Road-Chanka Balat To Navtolya Under MMGSY (Awsesh-Sc) (Tender ID-141217) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the Execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at cost of Rs.-01,87,30,457.00 (Rs. One Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Seven) Only.

Satyadev Construction
Kamal Nath Jha
Proprietor

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Division, Jhanjharpur.
22/9/25

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as per part of this Agreement.
2. In this Agreement of the payment to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defect wherein the contract price or such sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contractor at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. Following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Notice of proceed with the works.
 - (iii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iv) Contract data
 - (v) Special conditions of contract and General conditions of contract.
 - (vi) Specification MORD
 - (vii) Drawings
 - (viii) Bill of Quantities. And
 - (ix) Any Other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, Sealed and delivered by the said

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer

Binding Signature of Contractor

Executive Engineer
1/19/21
1/19/21

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Jhansi
22/9/21

GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R.W.D(W) DIV. JHANJIHARPUR

AGREEMENT FOR Construction With Maintenance of Work From Package No- Construction With Maintenance of Work From Package No- MMGSY (AWSESH-SC)-JHANJIHARPUR-235, Name of Road-Chanka Balat To Navtolya Under MMGSY (Awsesh-Sc) (Tender ID-141217)

Under ch. Head MMGSY (Awsesh-Sc)

Amount of AA Rs.:-

Amount of T/S Rs. :-

Nit No.:- RWD/MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)/HQ/ET/2025-26/05

Date of Tender:- 19.05.2025 TO 28.05.2025

Name of Contractor:- Satyadev Construction, Prop-Kamal Nath Jha,

Agreement No. :-

Agreement Amount Rs. :- 01,87,30,457.00

Date of Start :-

Date of Completion :-

Amount of performance Security B/G No.

Rate Approved by CE-06 Darbhanga, RWD, Vide His Letter No. -1311 Dated.-21.07.2025

Satyadev Construction
/ Kamal Nath Jha
Proprietor

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Works Division, Jhansi, Jharkhand.
22/9/25

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Engineer -in-chief-Additional Commissioner-cum-Special Secretary, RWD, Bihar, Patna

Name of Work:MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)-JHANCHARPUR-235

Contract No:

Name of the

Bidding

Item /

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes in	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	CHANKA BALAT TO NAVTOIYA					
2	Setting Out Pillars Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 2 nos. per km & 6 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and	12.00	No.	2998.68	35984.16	INR Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Sixteen Only
3	Clearing and grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials	0.54	Hec	75360.38	40694.61	INR Forty Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Sixty One Only
4	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 300.1	26.25	Cum	96.35	2529.19	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Nineteen Only
5	Construction of embankment with approved material deposited from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures and excavated with an average lead of 50 m graded and compacted to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per	15.75	Cum	58.58	922.64	INR Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Sixty Four Only
6	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification	707.83	Cum	241.32	170813.54	INR One Lakh Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Fifty Four Only
7	For 100 m lead @ 80%	2831.31	Cum	174.18	493157.58	INR Four Lakh Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Fifty Eight Only
8	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading sub-base with well graded material (Table 400.1)	2625.00	Cum	244.59	642048.75	INR Six Lakh Forty Two Thousand & Fifty Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
9	(By mix in place method) For Grading II Material Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in well graded material means providing, grading, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller in stages to correct grade	516.38	Cum	2720.82	1404977.03	INR Fourteen Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Three Only
10		286.88	Cum	5396.40	1548119.23	INR Fifteen Lakh Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Twenty Three Only

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhancharpur

29/9/23

11	WET MIX MACADAM Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with prime coat (low porosity)	286.89	Cum	4570.90	1311299.79	INR Thirteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Seventy Nine Only
12	Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and tack coat primer at the rate of 0.7 - 1.0 litre/m ² using mechanical means	3825.00	Sqm	55.32	211599.00	INR Two Lakh Eleven Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Nine Only
13	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the Mix Seal Surfacing	3825.00	Sqm	19.03	72789.75	INR Seventy Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Seventy Five Only
14	Prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with bulldozer	3825.00	Sqm	267.20	1022040.00	INR Ten Lakh Twenty Two Thousand & Forty Only
15	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) with well graded material (Grade 400.1)	149.18	Cum	2720.82	405891.93	INR Four Lakh Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Ninety Three Only
16	Wet Mix Macadam Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at 0.7 - 1.0 litre/m ² using mechanical means	111.88	Cum	4570.90	511392.29	INR Five Lakh Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Twenty Nine Only
17	Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement (M35 Grade) over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum of concrete and fine aggregate conforming to IS-383, maximum size of 4.75 mm and 1st class bricks, laid dry lengthwise, including excavation, refilling, consolidation, with a hand packing and spreading nearly surplus earth within a lead of 50 metres	270.47	Cum	8030.85	2172105.70	INR Twenty One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred & Six and Paise Seventy Only
18	Edging with 1st class bricks, laid dry lengthwise, including excavation, refilling, consolidation, with a hand packing and spreading nearly surplus earth within a lead of 50 metres	1100.00	Sqm	88.05	96855.00	INR Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Five Only
19	Concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in formations, providing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill	50.00	M	1142.48	68548.80	INR Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Eighty Only
20	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC-8 fixing in position including painting and protection etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703	3.00	No.	3082.52	9247.56	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Fifty Six Only
21	iii) 200 m stone	6.00	No.	824.39	4946.34	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Thirty Four Only
22	Retro-reflectors Traffic Signs Providing and fixing of retro-reflectors cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting	4.00	No.	4175.03	16700.12	INR Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Paise Twelve Only
23	900 mm side octagon, OR	1.00	No.	9622.58	9622.58	INR Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Fifty Eight Only
24	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular,	2.00	No.	5378.56	10757.12	INR Ten Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Twelve Only
25	Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge measure, placing the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the	40.00	Each	1248.07	49922.80	INR Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Eighty Only

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Jhansi Division, Jhansi

1/10/2021

26	RCC MARKING WITH HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC COMPOUND WITH Reflecting Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick on RCC Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with area	200.00	Sqm	825.29	125058.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand & Fifty Eight Only
27	RCC MARKING WITH HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC COMPOUND WITH Reflecting Glass Beads on Concrete Surface Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick on RCC Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with area	110.00	Sqm	716.98	78867.80	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Only
28	Providing and fixing of typical MMSY Informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, 100 mm and middle plate with M.S. flat iron 2.5mm x 5m size	3.00	No.	11235.13	33705.39	INR Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Five and Paise Thirty Nine Only
29	HPC 1X1000 MM Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	59.60	Cum	397.76	23706.50	INR Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Six and Paise Fifty Only
30	Providing M15 (1:2:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	9.20	Cum	7633.63	70229.40	INR Seventy Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Forty Only
31	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20)	67.48	Cum	8572.87	578497.27	INR Five Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Twenty Seven Only
32	Providing and laying RCC pipe 1000 mm dia for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and plastering on parapet wall Black & White Churns, painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1701	15.00	M	7405.49	111082.35	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand & Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Five Only
33	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of surplus and other deleterious material and Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108.	41.28	Sqm	127.96	5282.19	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Nineteen Only
34	Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	89.22	Cum	397.76	35488.15	INR Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Fifteen Only
35	Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	1.25	Cum	545.79	682.24	INR Six Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Twenty Four Only
36	Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	13.22	Cum	7633.63	100916.59	INR One Lakh Nine Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Fifty Nine Only
37	Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	58.12	Cum	7633.63	443686.58	INR Four Lakh Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Fifty Eight Only
38	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204. (M20 (PCC 1:2.5:5))	38.89	Cum	8572.87	333388.91	INR Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Ninety One Only
39	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	7.38	Cum	8572.87	63267.78	INR Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Seventy Eight Only
40	RCC M25 in Deck Slab :- Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure (Deck slab M25) as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4, 1205.5	4.61	Cum	9605.57	44281.68	INR Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Sixty Eight Only

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Jhansi Division, Jhansi

25/07/21

41	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structure complete as per drawing and technical specifications	0.62	MT	68122.03	42235.66	INR Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Sixty Six Only
42	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 6 per cent bitumen by weight	15.00	RM	54.51	817.65	INR Eight Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Sixty Five Only
43	Providing wiremesh in brick masonry, Plain 7 Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drainage	40.00	Nos.	129.55	5182.00	INR Five Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Two Only
44	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209.	2.00	Nos	1265.47	2530.94	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty and Paise Ninety Four Only
45	Painting on parapet wall Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 203.103	26.56	Sqm	127.96	3398.62	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Sixty Two Only
46	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches :- Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 205.1 including setting out, construction of abutment and bracing	404.00	Cum	397.76	160695.04	INR One Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Four Only
47	Sand Filling in Foundation :- Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108	22.34	Cum	545.79	12192.95	INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Ninety Five Only
48	Brick Flat Soling in Foundation & Flooring :- Brick Flat Soling in foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108	223.42	Cum	279.27	62394.50	INR Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Fifty Only
49	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	61.89	Cum	7633.63	472445.36	INR Four Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Thirty Six Only
50	Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	182.86	Cum	7633.63	1243212.98	INR Twelve Lakh Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Twelve and Paise Ninety Eight Only
51	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204. (M20 (PCC 1:2.5:5))	151.05	Cum	8572.87	1294932.01	INR Twelve Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise One Only
52	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	19.13	Cum	8572.87	163999.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Nine Only
53	Providing RCC M25 in Deck Slab :- Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure (Deck slab M25) as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4, 1205.5	38.51	Cum	9605.57	369910.50	INR Three Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Ten and Paise Fifty Only
54	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structure complete as per drawing and technical specifications	5.57	MT	68122.03	379439.71	INR Three Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Seventy One Only
55	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 6 per cent bitumen by weight	22.50	Rm	54.51	1226.48	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Forty Eight Only

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Jhansi

56	Providing weep holes in abutment :- Providing weepholes in brick masonry. Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V, 20H towards drainage.	40.00	Nos	129.55	5182.00	INR Five Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Two Only
57	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209.	8.00	Nos	1265.47	10123.76	INR Ten Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Seventy Six Only
58	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specifications.	3825.00	Sqm	15.90	60817.50	INR Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Fifty Only
59	Providing and laying 80 mm thick bituminous concrete with T100-T20 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectioning glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area.	95.63	Cum	14232.68	1361071.19	INR Thirteen Lakh Sixty One Thousand & Seventy One and Paise Nineteen Only
60	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectioning glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks.	200.00	Sqm	625.29	125058.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand & Fifty Eight Only
61	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectioning glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks.	110.00	Sqm	716.98	78867.80	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Only
62	Add L.C. @ 1%	1.00	Rs	182168.18	182168.18	INR One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Eighteen Only
63	Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10% on Material Cost only	1.00	Rs	468271.00	468271.00	INR Four Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy One Only
64	Add GST @ 18%	1.00	Rs	3396106.30	3396106.30	INR Thirty Three Lakh Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred & Six and Paise Thirty Only
65	1st Year Maintenance	1.55	Km	125423.87	194407.00	INR One Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Four Hundred & Seven Only
66	2nd Year Maintenance	1.55	Km	179400.13	278070.20	INR Two Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand & Seventy and Paise Twenty Only
67	3rd Year Maintenance	1.55	Km	203000.00	314650.00	INR Three Lakh Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
68	4th Year Maintenance	1.55	Km	207300.00	321315.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifteen Only
69	5th Year Maintenance	1.55	Km	80891.94	125367.01	INR One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise One Only
70	7th Year Maintenance	1.55	Km	104357.42	161754.00	INR One Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Four Only

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Bikaner Division, Jhanki, Bikaner
02/02/20

Sanjay Kumar
Kumar
02/02/20

71	Add L.C. @ 1%	1.00	Rs	13955.63	13955.63	INR Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Sixty Three Only
72	Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10% on Material Cost only	1.00	Rs	37097.00	37097.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand & Ninety Seven Only
73	Add GST @ 18%	1.00	Rs	250390.85	250390.85	INR Two Lakh Sixty Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety and Paise Eighty Five Only
Total in Figures					23970383.16	INR Two Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Seventy Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Three and
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Zero Only


 Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Jhansi Harpur
 27/04/20

27/04/20
 27/04/20
 27/04/20

